The initial period of contract shall be 3 years and may be extended 

on satisfactory performance. The performance of the officer shall be assessed after 3 

years there after his terms may be extended upto the age of 65 years.   

4. Remuneration: 

Rs 1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only) per month plus GST 

as applicable.  

5. Perks:  

5.1 Director shall be entitled for official vehicle from residence to office and back and   

at any other place in connection with official work as per STA rules for sedan car. 

5.2 The candidate will be reimbursed for mobile charges upto Rs.